MIDLOTHIAN COUNCIL Education, Communities and Economy



PLANNING APPLICATIONS APPEALS REGISTER CALENDAR YEAR 2015 UPDATED 16 December 2015

APPLICATION REFERENCE 14/00420/PPP APPEAL REFERENCE: 15/00003/NONDET

Application for Planning permission in principle for residential development with associated access roads and car parking

at Land To North And South Of Lasswade Road, Dalkeith,

Date Appeal Lodged14.08.2015Date Appeal DecidedAppeal TypeNONDETAppeal Decision

APPLICATION REFERENCE 14/00801/LBC APPEAL REFERENCE: 15/00001/APREF

Installation of solar panels to roof (retrospective) at Cockpen School House, Cockpen Road, Bonnyrigg, EH19 3HS

Date Appeal Lodged13.03.2015Date Appeal Decided27.07.2015Appeal TypeAPREFAppeal DecisionDISMIS

APPLICATION REFERENCE 15/00029/DPP APPEAL REFERENCE: 15/00002/APREF

Erection of 13 flatted dwellings and 5 dwellinghouses; formation of car parking and access road; and associated works

at Land At Junction Of Bryans Road And, Morris Road, Newtongrange,

Date Appeal Lodged04.08.2015Date Appeal Decided17.11.2015Appeal TypeAPREFAppeal DecisionDISMIS

APPLICATION REFERENCE 15/00364/PPP APPEAL REFERENCE: 15/00005/NONDET

Application for planning permission in principle for a mixed use development comprising; film and tv studio including blacklot complex; mixed employment uses (retail/office/commercial); hotel; gas and heat power plant/energy centre; film school and student accommodation; studio tour building; earth station antenna and associated infrastructure including car parking; SUDS features and landscaping (This application is accompanied by an environmental statement submitted under the terms of the Town and Country Planning environmental impact assessment (Scotland) Regulations 2011) at Old Pentland, Loanhead,

Date Appeal Lodged14.12.2015Date Appeal DecidedAppeal TypeNONDETAppeal Decision

APPLICATION REFERENCE 15/00365/DPP APPEAL REFERENCE: 15/00004/APREF

Erection of two wind turbines (35.5m tip height) at Land At Springfield Farm, Springfield Road, Penicuik,

Date Appeal Lodged24.09.2015Date Appeal Decided08.12.2015Appeal TypeAPREFAppeal DecisionALLOW

APPEAL TYPE APPEAL DECISION

APREF **Against Refusal** ALLOW Appeal Allowed COND **Against Conditions imposed** APWDN Appeal Withdrawn DISMISS LRB **Local Review Body** Appeal Dismissed NONDET **PTALW** Allowed in Part Non-determination

HHNATHigh Hedge – No Action TakenHHALLHigh Hedge Allowed at AppealHHDISHigh Hedge – DismissedHHDISHigh Hedge Dismissed at Appeal

APPLICATION REFERENCE 15/00636/LA

APPEAL REFERENCE: 15/00006/APREF

Application to discharge a Section 50 Agreement (associated with planning permission 131/85) at 12A And 14 Woodburn Road, Dalkeith

Date Appeal Lodged 16.12.2015 Appeal Type APREF Date Appeal Decided Appeal Decision

APPEAL TYPE

APREF Against Refusal
COND Against Conditions imposed
LRB Local Review Body
NONDET Non-determination
HHNAT High Hedge – No Action Taken
HHDIS High Hedge – Dismissed

APPEAL DECISION

ALLOW	Appeal Allowed
APWDN	Appeal Withdrawn
DISMISS	Appeal Dismissed
PTALW	Allowed in Part
HHALL	High Hedge Allowed at Appeal
HHDIS	High Hedge Dismissed at Appeal